

Project: **Konert Road Overlay**
Federal Project #: **STP - 5403 (618)**
Bid opening Date: **May 17, 2011**

				Engineer's Estimate		PACE CONST		NB WEST		JOKERST		FRED WEBER		GERSHENSON		BYRNE & JONES	
						1620 Woodson Rd		2780 Mary Ave		PO Box 637		2320 Creve Coeur Mill Rd		#2 Truitt Dr		11745 R. Lackland Rd	
						St. Louis, MO 63114		St. Louis, MO 63144		Festus, MO 63028		Maryland Hgts, MO 63043		Eureka, MO 63025		St. Louis, MO 63146	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount												
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	1,900	\$65.00	\$123,500.00	\$52.75	\$100,225.00	\$54.00	\$102,600.00	\$55.95	\$106,305.00	\$54.00	\$102,600.00	\$61.00	\$115,900.00	\$60.50	\$114,950.00
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (Surface Leveling)	Ton	1,300	\$65.00	\$84,500.00	\$52.75	\$68,575.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00	\$57.50	\$74,750.00	\$54.00	\$70,200.00	\$65.30	\$84,890.00	\$60.50	\$78,650.00
401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (BP-1) for Sideroad Entrances	Ton	97	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$87.00	\$8,439.00	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$78.00	\$7,566.00	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$137.00	\$13,289.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	1,620	\$5.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$2.75	\$4,455.00	\$0.10	\$162.00	\$5.00	\$8,100.00	\$3.30	\$5,346.00	\$4.00	\$6,480.00
618-10.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,625.35	\$11,625.35	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,275.00	\$7,275.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$10,140.00	\$10,140.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for Removal of Surfacing (2 Inch Thick or Less)	SY	531	\$10.00	\$5,310.00	\$6.75	\$3,584.25	\$11.50	\$6,106.50	\$16.00	\$8,496.00	\$14.00	\$7,434.00	\$11.00	\$5,841.00	\$20.50	\$10,885.50
626-99.03	Milled 6 Inch Rumble Strip	LF	10660	\$0.60	\$6,396.00	\$0.55	\$5,863.00	\$0.50	\$5,330.00	\$0.70	\$7,462.00	\$0.70	\$7,462.00	\$0.69	\$7,355.40	\$1.10	\$11,726.00
SP#1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,719.00	\$3,719.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	11200	\$0.20	\$2,240.00	\$0.17	\$1,904.00	\$0.19	\$2,128.00	\$0.18	\$2,016.00	\$0.17	\$1,904.00	\$0.28	\$3,136.00	\$0.19	\$2,128.00
620-60.01B	4" Yellow High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	LF	11650	\$0.20	\$2,330.00	\$0.17	\$1,980.50	\$0.19	\$2,213.50	\$0.18	\$2,097.00	\$0.17	\$1,980.50	\$0.28	\$3,262.00	\$0.19	\$2,213.50
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EA	146	\$3.00	\$438.00	\$0.70	\$102.20	\$1.00	\$146.00	\$1.50	\$219.00	\$4.00	\$584.00	\$4.40	\$642.40	\$1.15	\$167.90
				TOTAL	\$263,484.00		\$206,814.50		\$213,379.00		\$217,598.00		\$232,039.50		\$253,520.80		\$258,750.90